
HHoowwrraahh  MMuunniicciippaall  CCoorrppoorraattiioonn 

Central Office: 4, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Howrah – 711 101 

Tele: (91-033) 2638-3211-13. Fax: (91-033) 2641-2214/5846/5218 

Conservancy Department  
 

Memo No: -110/Cons./21-22                                                                             Date:-03/05/2021. 
 

N.I.T No -01of 2021-2022 
 
 

 

    Assistant Engineer, & OSD (Conservancy), Conservancy Department, Howrah Municipal Corporation invites sealed 
Tender in prescribed form from reputed resourceful & bona-fide Contractors/ Firms having sufficient experience 
similar nature of work with around 50% of the value of work in single tender within last 5 years. The tender papers shall 
be accompanied by non-refundable photo copies of PAN Card, I.T return, GST, Credentials & Professional Tax 
challan etc. duly signed by the applicant with the seal of the firm/company. 

 
Sl. 
No 

Name of Work Estimated 
Amount  

(Rs.) 

Adm. 
Approval  

No.& Date 

Earnest 
Money 

(Rs) 

Time of 
Completion 

(Rs) 

Cost of 
Tender 
Paper 
 (Rs) 

01. Repairing and renovation work of a 
covered garbage vat at Low Level 
Road opposite of K.P.T. Quarter 
and some allied works, within ward 
no-14 under HMC.   (2nd Call) 

 
Rs. 4,87,396/- 

COF/AA/2
020-21/560 

Date :-
08/01/2021 

     
Rs.9,748/- 

 
30 Days 

 
Rs.15,00/- 

02. “Repairing and renovation works of 
2 (Two) nos. covered garbage vats 
at (I) 94, Dharmatala Road, Near 
Bazar ,within ward no -3 & (II) In 
front of 130, Dharmatala Road, 
within ward no -6 under H.M.C. 

 
Rs. 4,35,719/- 

COF/AA/2
020-21/1010 

Date :-
15/02/2021 

 
Rs.8,714/- 

 
30 Days 

 
Rs.15,00/- 

03. Sub: - “Repairing and renovation 
works”2 (Two) nos.  Covered 
garbage vat at (I) 95, Jagat Banerjee 
Ghat Road, Near Shibpur Burning 
Ghat  (II) 11,R.N.R.C . Ghat Road, 
Near Jute Mill  and Construction of 
some allied surface drain within 
ward no – 35, under H.M.C. 

Rs. 3,02,888/- COF/AA/2
020-21/1011 

Date :-
15/02/2012 

 
Rs.6,058/- 

 
30 Days 

 
Rs.15,00/- 

04. Repairing and renovation works of 
3 (three) nos. covered garbage vat 
at (1) 71/3, Danesh Sk. Lane (Near 
Super Market) (2) 39, B.G. Road (in 
front of B. Garden Gate)(3) In front 
of 5, Lower Foreshore Road within 
ward no -39 under H.M.C. 
 

 
Rs. 4,35,667/- 

COF/AA/2
020-21/1012 

Date :-
15/02/2012 

 
Rs.8,713/- 

 
30 Days 

 
Rs.15,00/- 

05. Re - Constriction works of two (2) 
nos. covered garbage vat at (1) 182, 
Andul Road, (near Amtola O.P) & 
(2) In front of 1, Lower Foreshore 
Road  within ward no -39 under 
H.M.C. 

 
Rs. 3,83,566/- 

COF/AA/2
020-21/1013 

Date :-
15/02/2021 

 
Rs.7,671/- 

 
30 Days 

 
Rs.15,00/- 

06.  “Re – Construction  work of a 
garbage vat (I) in front of 
17,Bharpara Road, ward no -40  and 
Repairing &Renovation work of 2 
(Two) nos. garbage vat at (II) 
28/9,Collage Road near F.C.I. 
within ward no -38 & (III) In front 
of 376,Sarat Chatterjee Road,  
within ward no -40  under H.M.C. 

 
Rs. 3,96,971/- 

COF/AA/2
020-21/1009 

Date :-
15/02/2012 

 
Rs.7,939/- 

 
30 Days 

 
Rs.15,00/- 
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No 
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Adm. 
Approval  

No.& Date 

Earnest 
Money 
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(Rs) 
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 (Rs) 

07. Re - Constriction work of a cover 
garbage vat at (1) 1/2/1, Sarat 
Chatterjee Road (Near Singer 
Guest House)  ward no -44 & 
Repairing renovation of other 
2(two) nos. garbage vats at 
(2)24,S.N.N.Ganguly Road (Supari 
Bagan) ward no -44 & (3) 
13/1,Gadadhar Mistry Lane (near 
Bandhani Bayam Samity ) within 
ward no -42 under H.M.C. 

 
Rs. 4,60,561/- 

COF/AA/
2020-

21/1016 
Date :-

15/02/2021 

     
Rs.9,211/- 

 
30 Days 

 
Rs.15,00/- 

08. “Repairing and renovation works” 
of covered garbage vat in front of 
107,Laxmi Narayantola Road - and 
allied works ,within ward no -38  
under H.M.C. 

Rs. 2,94,610/- COF/AA/
2020-

21/1014 
Date :-

15/02/2021 

 
Rs.5,892/- 

 
30 Days 

 
Rs.1,000/- 

09. Re - Constriction of garbage vat at 
back side of Sakti Sangha Club at 
Bharat Mata 3 no Colony, & 
Constriction of garbage vat near 
Baltikuri Naskar Para water tank  
within ward no -50 under H.M.C. 

Rs. 3,69,061/- COF/AA/
2020-

21/825 
Date :-

28/01/2021 

 
Rs.7,381/- 

 
30 Days 

 
Rs.15,00/- 

10. “Re – Construction of a Garbage 
vat” at (I) Shanpur Shibtala and 
“Repairing and renovation works” 
of 2 ( Two ) nos. vat at (II) “V” 
Road ,Netaji School & (III) 
Opposite of 3 no “W” Road , Road 
within ward no -9 under H.M.C. 

Rs. 4,49,615/- COF/AA/
2020-

21/1015 
Date :- 

15/02/2021 

 
Rs. 8,992/- 

 
30 Days 

 
Rs.15,00/- 

 

Date and Time Schedule: 
 

Sl. No. Particulars. Date & Time. 

1.  Last Date of Receiving  of Application up to  12/05/2021 till 2:30 p.m. 

2. Last Date of Permission for Application 17/05/2021 at  1:00 p.m. 

3. Last Date of Purchase of Tender Paper 18/05/2021 up to 1:30 p.m. 

4. Last Date of Receiving of Tender Paper 21/05/2021 up to 1:30 p.m. 

5. Date of opening of the Tender 21/05/2021 at 2:00 p.m. 

Corporation reserves the right to accept or reject part or whole of the tender without showing any reason what so ever, for details 
information tender may be had from Assistant Engineer & OSD (Conservancy). 
 

 
 

NB: -  NB: - 1) Separate Application for Separate Number of Serial. 2) Without Self Attested Xerox copies of the documents 
the application will be treated as cancelled. 

 

    Sd/- 
 
 

Assistant Engineer & OSD (Conservancy)                                                                                                                                                 
       Howrah Municipal Corporation 
Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: 
(1) Commissioner, HMC (2) C.O.F.H.M.C. (3) Engineering Accounts, HMC (4) Borough- I, to VII HMC, for 
circulation in Notice Boards (5) Sabhadhipati Zilla Parishad, Howrah ,for circulation in Notice Boards (6) Chief 
Engg. HIT, 19, G.T.Road, Howrah, for circulation in Notice Boards (7) Asst .Engg. PWD  (Howrah, Sub 
Divn.No.1), 2, M.G. Road, Howrah, (8) R.A.O, HMC (Govt. Audit) (9) Engg. Accounts, HMC (10) I.T. 
Department,   HMC for publication in website (11) All Notice Boards, of H.M.C. Central Office (12) Office Copy 
 
 

      Assistant Engineer & OSD (Conservancy)                                                                                                                                                  
              Howrah Municipal Corporation 
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