

Central Office: 4, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Howrah – 711 101 Tele: (91-033) 2638-3211-13. Fax: (91-033) 2641-2214/5846/5218

Conservancy Department

Memo No: -110/Cons./21-22

Date:-03/05/2021.

<u>N.I.T No -01of 2021-2022</u>

Assistant Engineer, & OSD (Conservancy), Conservancy Department, Howrah Municipal Corporation invites sealed Tender in prescribed form from reputed resourceful & bona-fide Contractors/ Firms having sufficient experience similar nature of work with around 50% of the value of work in single tender within last 5 years. The tender papers shall be accompanied by non-refundable photo copies of PAN Card, I.T return, GST, Credentials & Professional Tax challan etc. duly signed by the applicant with the seal of the firm/company.

S1.	Name of Work	Estimated	Adm.	Earnest	Time of	Cost of
No		Amount	Approval	Money	Completion	Tender
		(Rs.)	No.& Date	(Rs)	(Rs)	Paper (Rs)
01.	Repairing and renovation work of a		COF/AA/2			
	covered garbage vat at Low Level	Rs. 4,87,396/-	020-21/560	Rs.9,748/-	30 Days	Rs.15,00/-
	Road opposite of K.P.T. Quarter		Date :- 08/01/2021			
	and some allied works, within ward no-14 under HMC. (2 nd Call)		00,01,2021			
	· · · · ·					
02.	"Repairing and renovation works of	D 4 25 540 /	COF/AA/2 020-21/1010	D 0 714/	20.0	D 15 00 /
	2 (Two) nos. covered garbage vats	Rs. 4,35,719/-	Date :-	Rs.8,714/-	30 Days	Rs.15,00/-
	at (I) 94, Dharmatala Road, Near Bazar ,within ward no -3 & (II) In		15/02/2021			
	front of 130, Dharmatala Road,					
	within ward no -6 under H.M.C.					
03.	Sub: - "Repairing and renovation	Rs. 3,02,888/-	COF/AA/2			
	works"2 (Two) nos. Covered		020-21/1011	Rs.6,058/-	30 Days	Rs.15,00/-
	garbage vat at (I) 95, Jagat Banerjee		Date :-			
	Ghat Road, Near Shibpur Burning		15/02/2012			
	Ghat (II) 11,R.N.R.C. Ghat Road,					
	Near Jute Mill and Construction of some allied surface drain within					
	ward no – 35, under H.M.C.					
04.	Repairing and renovation works of		COF/AA/2			
	3 (three) nos. covered garbage vat	Rs. 4,35,667/-	020-21/1012	Rs.8,713/-	30 Days	Rs.15,00/-
	at (1) 71/3, Danesh Sk. Lane (Near		Date :-		2	
	Super Market) (2) 39, B.G. Road (in		15/02/2012			
	front of B. Garden Gate)(3) In front					
	of 5, Lower Foreshore Road within					
	ward no -39 under H.M.C.					
05.	Re - Constriction works of two (2)		COF/AA/2		20 D	D 45 00 (
	nos. covered garbage vat at (1) 182,	Rs. 3,83,566/-	020-21/1013 Date :-	Rs.7,671/-	30 Days	Rs.15,00/-
	Andul Road, (near Amtola O.P) & (2) In front of 1, Lower Foreshore		15/02/2021			
	Road within ward no -39 under					
	H.M.C.					
06.	"Re – Construction work of a		COF/AA/2			
	garbage vat (I) in front of	Rs. 3,96,971/-	020-21/1009	Rs.7,939/-	30 Days	Rs.15,00/-
	17,Bharpara Road, ward no -40 and		Date :-			
	Repairing & Renovation work of 2		15/02/2012			
	(Two) nos. garbage vat at (II)					
	28/9,Collage Road near F.C.I.					
	within ward no -38 & (III) In front of 376,Sarat Chatterjee Road,					
	within ward no -40 under H.M.C.					
		<u> </u>	I	I	I	I

Howrah Municipal Corporation

Central Office: 4, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Howrah – 711 101 Tele: (91-033) 2638-3211-13. Fax: (91-033) 2641-2214/5846/5218

Conservancy Department

S1.	Name of Work	Estimated	Adm.	Earnest	Time of	Cost of
No		Amount	Approval	Money	Completion	Tender
		(Rs.)	No.& Date	(Rs)	(Rs)	Paper (Rs)
07.	Re - Constriction work of a cover garbage vat at (1) 1/2/1, Sarat Chatterjee Road (Near Singer Guest House) ward no -44 & Repairing renovation of other 2(two) nos. garbage vats at (2)24,S.N.N.Ganguly Road (Supari Bagan) ward no -44 & (3) 13/1,Gadadhar Mistry Lane (near Bandhani Bayam Samity) within ward no -42 under H.M.C.	Rs. 4,60,561/-	COF/AA/ 2020- 21/1016 Date :- 15/02/2021	Rs.9,211/-	30 Days	Rs.15,00/-
08.	"Repairing and renovation works" of covered garbage vat in front of 107,Laxmi Narayantola Road - and allied works ,within ward no -38 under H.M.C.	Rs. 2,94,610/-	COF/AA/ 2020- 21/1014 Date :- 15/02/2021	Rs.5,892/-	30 Days	Rs.1,000/-
09.	Re - Constriction of garbage vat at back side of Sakti Sangha Club at Bharat Mata 3 no Colony, & Constriction of garbage vat near Baltikuri Naskar Para water tank within ward no -50 under H.M.C.	Rs. 3,69,061/-	COF/AA/ 2020- 21/825 Date :- 28/01/2021	Rs.7,381/-	30 Days	Rs.15,00/-
10.	"Re – Construction of a Garbage vat" at (I) Shanpur Shibtala and "Repairing and renovation works" of 2 (Two) nos. vat at (II) "V" Road, Netaji School & (III) Opposite of 3 no "W" Road, Road within ward no -9 under H.M.C.	Rs. 4,49,615/-	COF/AA/ 2020- 21/1015 Date :- 15/02/2021	Rs. 8,992/-	30 Days	Rs.15,00/-

Date and Time Schedule:

Sl. No.	Particulars.	Date & Time.
1.	Last Date of Receiving of Application up to	12/05/2021 till 2:30 p.m.
2.	Last Date of Permission for Application	17/05/2021 at 1:00 p.m.
3.	Last Date of Purchase of Tender Paper	18/05/2021 up to 1:30 p.m.
4.	Last Date of Receiving of Tender Paper	21/05/2021 up to 1:30 p.m.
5.	Date of opening of the Tender	21/05/2021 at 2:00 p.m.

Corporation reserves the right to accept or reject part or whole of the tender without showing any reason what so ever, for details information tender may be had from Assistant Engineer & OSD (Conservancy).

<u>NB: -</u> NB: - 1) Separate Application for Separate Number of Serial. 2) Without Self Attested Xerox copies of the documents the application will be treated as cancelled.

Sd/-

Assistant Engineer & OSD (Conservancy) Howrah Municipal Corporation

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

(1) Commissioner, HMC (2) C.O.F.H.M.C. (3) Engineering Accounts, HMC (4) Borough- I, to VII HMC, for circulation in Notice Boards (5) Sabhadhipati Zilla Parishad, Howrah, for circulation in Notice Boards (6) Chief Engg. HIT, 19, G.T.Road, Howrah, for circulation in Notice Boards (7) Asst .Engg. PWD (Howrah, Sub Divn.No.1), 2, M.G. Road, Howrah, (8) R.A.O, HMC (Govt. Audit) (9) Engg. Accounts, HMC (10) I.T. Department, HMC for publication in website (11) All Notice Boards, of H.M.C. Central Office (12) Office Copy